

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4721 OF 2011

AIRFREIGHT EMP.UNION

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

MGT.OF DHL WORLDWIDE EXPRESS P.LD.& ANR

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar's Court on 12.04.2016, when the following Order was passed:

**"Respondent no. 2 is duly represented.
Fresh address of respondent no. 1 be filed
within two weeks time and notice be issued
thereafter.**

List again on 28.07.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed fresh address for respondent No. 1 so far, hence, Notice could not be issued.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 27th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.
153, Masjid Lane Jangpura, Bhopal, N.D.- 14

2. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
15, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR